Customs Tariff Act, 1975, but failed to comply with pre-import ald/or physical export
conditions laid down in the subject Notifrcation. Their act of omission and/or
commission appears to have resulted in non-pal,rnent of duty of Customs in the form
of Integrated Goods & Service Tax (IGST)tota1ly to the extent ofRs.a2,62,368 | -
(Rupees Eighty Two Lakh, Sixty Two Thousand, Three Hundred and Sixty Eight
only) which appears to be recoverable under Section 28$) of the Customs Act, 1962,

along with applicable interest, and also appears to attract the provisions of Section
1 1 1(o) of the Customs Act, 7962, making the goods valued at Rs.4,24,O3,735/-
(Rupees Four Crore, T\renty Four Lakh, Three Thoueand, Seven Hundred and

[...]

KHOD/O&A/2027-22 dated 79.1O.2O22 was issued to M/s Bodal Chemicals Ltd.,
Piot No. 723-724, Phase-I, GIDC, Vatva, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382445, calling upon
to Show Cause in writing to the Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad as to why:-

a) Duty of Customs amounting to Rs82,62,368/-(Rupees Eighty Two Lakh,
Sixty Two Thousand, Three Hundred and Sixty Eight only) in the form of
IGST saved in course of imports of the goods through ICD Khodiyar port
under the subject Advance Authorization and the corresponding Bills of
Entry as detailed above, in respect of which benefit of exemption under
Customs Notification No.18/2015 dated 01.04.2015, as amended by

[...]

2019 was eligible for availing exemption under Notification No.18/2015
dated 01-04-2015, as amended by Notification No.79/2O77-Cus, dated
73-7O-2Ol7on inputs imported under Advalce Authorization without
fulfrllment of maldatory 'Pre Import Condition?

(i') Whether the duty of Customs amounting to Rs,82,62,368/-(Rupees
Eighty Two Lakh, Sixty TWo Thousand, Three Hundred and Sixty
Eight onlyf imported through ICD Khodiyar in the form of IGST saved
in course of imports of the goods under the subject Adva-nce
Authorization and the corresponding Bills of Entry as detailed in the
SCN, is required to be demalded ald recovered from the noticee under